interest rate repricing gap analysis and takes the impact of the off-balance sheet business into
consideration when calculating the indications of sensitivity of earnings to changing interest rates.
The interest rate gap analysis is set out in Note VI.3.3 and also covers the trading book.

Sensitivity analysis on net interest income

Sensitivity analysis on net interest income assumes that yield curves change in parallel while
the structure of assets and liabilities remains unchanged, and does not take into consideration
changes in customer behaviour, basis risk, etc. The Group made timely adjustments to the
structure of its assets and liabilities, optimised the internal and external pricing strategy or
implemented risk hedging based on changes in the market situation, and controlled the
fluctuation of net interest income within an acceptable level.

The table below illustrates the potential impact of a 25 basis points interest rate move on the net
interest income of the Group. The actual situation may be different from the assumptions used
and it is possible that actual outcomes could differ from the estimated impact on net interest
income of the Group.

(Decrease)/increase in
net interest income
As at 31 December

2021 2020
+ 25 basis points (4,351) (4,107)
– 25 basis points 4,351 4,107

Given the nature of demand deposits, their interest rate fluctuations are less volatile than those of
other products. Had the impact of yield curves movement on interest expenses related to demand
deposits been excluded, the net interest income for the next twelve months from the reporting
date would have increased or decreased by RMB17,877 million (2020: RMB16,716 million) for 25
basis points upward or downward parallel movements, respectively.

2021 Annual Report 336

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

VI	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

3	 Market risk (Continued)